IMPORTANT NOTICE

National Securities Clearing Corporation

OTC #:
DATE:
TO:

ATTENTION:

FROM:
SUBJECT:

217
11/08/2011

ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION

OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,
MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

UNDERWRITING
UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

& oree.

The Depository Trust &
Clearing Corporation

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE

LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT

800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update

ADD
ADD

ADD

ADD
ADD

ADD

ADD

ADD

Non-Confidential

Cusip#  Symbol

10010W106 BSPPU

136069564 CNDIF

60646A101 MSGO
71931Q107 PHGO

78391Y108 RYHTY

858054109 STHLY

98974F102 ZPPB

Name

BOSPOWER PARTNERS
LLC UITS (DE)

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BK
COMM CL A PFD SER 29
(CDA)

MISTER GOODY INC COM
(FL)

PHOTOAMIGO INC COM
(NV)

RYMAN HEALTHCARE

LTD ADR REPSTG 5 SHS
ADR (NZL)

STEEL & TUBE HLDGS
LTD UNSPONSORED ADR
(NZL)

ZIPPY BAGS INC COM (NV)

Effective
Date

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011
11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

DTCC is now offering enhanced access to all important notices via a new, Web-based subscription service. The new notification system
leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up
your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.




PORTAL ADD

ADD

ADD

DELETE
DELETE ***

DELETE ***

DELETE ***

DELETE ***

DELETE

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

DELETE

SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION
DELETE
DELETE
DELETE
DELETE
DELETE

DELETE

DELETE

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

Non-Confidential

48122W150 JPQOZ

48124F676  JPQPZ

D3856V106 JYOUF
G3311L104 FHDXF
J1341M107 FACYF

Q926AW106 TURGF

00900N100 AIMG
02503U101 APRIJ
04519M107 AVEN
05208R109 AURC

05462H102 AXTRF

11130Q102 BBAN
11953Q106 BYBUF
12480G108 CBFD
130872104 CALP
156563405 CETY
17244C202 LUXYQ
251911202 DGEMF
300240108 EVRG

527482103 LVFIQ
587582107 MLKKF

74161Vv309 PEDI

JPMORGAN CHASE BK
LONDON BRH 144A 3C7 WTS
EXP 7/7/2016

VIETNAM LOW EXERCISE

PRICE WT 144A 3C7 WTS EXP
10/27/2016

JOYOU AG, HAMBURG
ORD SHS (DEU)

FANTASIA HOLDINGS GRP
INC ORD SHS (CYM)

FANCL CORP YOKOHAMA
SHS

TURNERS &
GROWERSLTD ORD SHS
(NEW ZEALAND)
AIMGLOBAL TECHS CO
INC

AMERICAN CAPITAL
PARTNERS LTD INC
ASIA VENTURES CORP
COM STK (DE)

AURUS CORP. COMMON
STOCK

AXIOTRON CORP
COMMON SHARES
(CANADA)

BROADBAND WIRELESS
INT'L CORP

BUFFALO GOLD LTD

CB FINANCIAL CORP DE
COMMON SHARES

CALIPER LIFE SCIENCES
INC COM

CENTURY INDUSTRIES
INC-NEW

CINEMASTAR LUXURY
THEATERS INC

DIAGEM INC NEW
(CANADA)

EVERGREEN INFO
TECHNOLGIES INC

LEVITZ FURNITURE INC
MERCATOR MINERALS
LTD

PRIMEDGE, INC. COMMON
STOCK (NV)

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011
11/08/2011

11/08/2011



SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

DELETE

74968P109 RPMV

785024100 SWLA

MARKET MOVE

376535209 * GLADP TO: GLADPRA

SYMBOL CHANGES

248013203

42841B100

704309202

749742201

86400R105

927647107

REORGANIZATION

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

Non-Confidential

05358Q208

872215108

097838106

928560101

212545107

212545404

250392206

250392305

402625107

364611103

DTROD TO: DTRO

SPFMD TO: SPFM

PYMBD TO: PYMB

RTTED TO: RTTE

SOMDE TO: SOMD

IMPN TO: VIRA

ANSH

TBSS

BZLH

VLNX

COIN

COIND

DGTE

DGTED

GMEI

GMEI

RPM ADVANTAGE, INC.
COMMON STOCK

SW.LAM INC

GLADSTONE CAP CORP
PFD (MD) FROM:
XNAS TO: XNYS

DELTRON, INC.NEW
COMMON STOCK

HI- TECH CRIME
SOLUTIONS CORP.
COMMON STOCK NEW

PAY MOBILE INC COM
NEW (NV)

RT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
(NEW) COMMON STOCK

STUDIO ONE MEDIA, INC.
COMMON STOCK

VIRATECH CORP COM STK

AVENUE SOUTH LTD.
COMMON

TBSS INTERNATIONAL
NEW COM STK (NV)

BONANZA LAND
HOLDINGS, INC. COMMON
STOCK

VLINX TECHNOLOGY INC
COM STK (NV)

CONVERTED ORGANICS
INC COM STK

CONVERTED ORGANICS
INC NEW COM STK (DE)

DESERT GATEWAY, INC.
COMMON STOCK

DESERT GATEWAY INC
NEW COM STK (DE)

GULFMARK ENERGY INC
COM STK

GAMBIT ENERGY INC COM
STK (NV)

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011

11/08/2011



DELETE 42951N100
ADD 09071U108
DELETE 86936P102
ADD 86936P201

CUSIP CHANGE

DELETE G5653U105
ADD *** G5653U139
DELETE Y00292102
ADD *** Y00297136

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

HIDE

HIDED

SUTI

SUTID

LHKEF

LHKEF

AIMSF

AIMSF

HIDENET SECURE
ARCHITECTURES

BIO NITROGEN
CORPORATION NEW COM
STK (NJ)

11/08/2011

SUTIMCO
INTERNATIONAL, INC.
COMMON STOCK
SUTIMCO

INTERNATIONAL INC NEW
COM STK (NV)

11/08/2011

LONDON HONG KONG
EXCHANGE PLC (UNITED
KINGDOM)

LONDON HONG KONG
EXCHANGE PLC (UNITED
KINGDOM)

11/08/2011

AIMS AMP CAPITAL IND
TR UNITS REAL ESTATE
INV TR (SINGAPORE)

AIMS AMP CAPITAL IND
TR UNITS REAL ESTATE
INV TR (SINGAPORE)

11/08/2011

Note: All SEC 12J suspensions will also be removed from CNS eligibility.

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

Non-Confidential



