**IMPORTANT NOTICE** 

National Securities Clearing Corporation



OTC #: 217

DATE: 11/08/2011

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER, MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING

SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip #	Symbol	Name	Effective Date
ADD				
ADD	10010W106	BSPPU	BOSPOWER PARTNERS LLC UITS (DE)	11/08/2011
ADD	136069564	CNDIF	CANADIAN IMPERIAL BK COMM CL A PFD SER 29 (CDA)	11/08/2011
ADD	60646A101	MSGO	MISTER GOODY INC COM (FL)	11/08/2011
ADD	71931Q107	PHGO	PHOTOAMIGO INC COM (NV)	11/08/2011
ADD	78391Y108	RYHTY	RYMAN HEALTHCARE LTD ADR REPSTG 5 SHS ADR (NZL)	11/08/2011
ADD	858054109	STHLY	STEEL & TUBE HLDGS LTD UNSPONSORED ADR (NZL)	11/08/2011
ADD	98974F102	ZPPB	ZIPPY BAGS INC COM (NV)	11/08/2011

Non-Confidential

DTCC is now offering enhanced access to all important notices via a new, Web-based subscription service. The new notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit <u>http://www.dtcc.com/subscription\_form.php</u>.

# PORTAL ADD

ADD	48122W150	JPQOZ	JPMORGAN CHASE BK LONDON BRH 144A 3C7 WTS EXP 7/7/2016	11/08/2011
ADD	48124F676	JPQPZ	VIETNAM LOW EXERCISE PRICE WT 144A 3C7 WTS EXP 10/27/2016	11/08/2011
DELETE				
DELETE ***	D3856V106	JYOUF	JOYOU AG, HAMBURG ORD SHS (DEU)	11/08/2011
DELETE ***	G3311L104	FHDXF	FANTASIA HOLDINGS GRP INC ORD SHS (CYM)	11/08/2011
DELETE ***	J1341M107	FACYF	FANCL CORP YOKOHAMA SHS	11/08/2011
DELETE ***	Q926AW106	TURGF	TURNERS & GROWERSLTD ORD SHS (NEW ZEALAND)	11/08/2011
DELETE	00900N100	AIMG	AIMGLOBAL TECHS CO INC	11/08/2011
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	02503U101	APRJ	AMERICAN CAPITAL PARTNERS LTD INC	11/08/2011
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	04519M107	AVEN	ASIA VENTURES CORP COM STK (DE)	11/08/2011
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	05208R109	AURC	AURUS CORP. COMMON STOCK	11/08/2011
DELETE	05462H102	AXTRF	AXIOTRON CORP COMMON SHARES (CANADA)	11/08/2011
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	11130Q102	BBAN	BROADBAND WIRELESS INT'L CORP	11/08/2011
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	11953Q106	BYBUF	BUFFALO GOLD LTD	11/08/2011
DELETE	12480G108	CBFD	CB FINANCIAL CORP DE COMMON SHARES	11/08/2011
DELETE	130872104	CALP	CALIPER LIFE SCIENCES INC COM	11/08/2011
DELETE	156563405	CETY	CENTURY INDUSTRIES INC-NEW	11/08/2011
DELETE	17244C202	LUXYQ	CINEMASTAR LUXURY THEATERS INC	11/08/2011
DELETE	251911202	DGEMF	DIAGEM INC NEW (CANADA)	11/08/2011
DELETE	300240108	EVRG	EVERGREEN INFO TECHNOLGIES INC	11/08/2011
DELETE	527482103	LVFIQ	LEVITZ FURNITURE INC	11/08/2011
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	587582107	MLKKF	MERCATOR MINERALS LTD	11/08/2011
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	74161V309	PEDI	PRIMEDGE, INC. COMMON STOCK (NV)	11/08/2011

SEC 12J	74968P109 R	2PMV	RPM ADVANTAGE, INC.	11/08/2011
SUSPENSION			COMMON STOCK	
DELETE	785024100 SV	WLA	S.W. LAM INC	11/08/2011

# **MARKET MOVE**

376535209 *	GLADP TO: GLADPR	A GLADSTONE CAP CORP PFD (MD) FROM: XNAS TO: XNYS	11/08/2011
SYMBOL CHANGES			
248013203	DTROD TO: DTRO	DELTRON, INC.NEW COMMON STOCK	11/08/2011
42841B100	SPFMD TO: SPFM	HI- TECH CRIME SOLUTIONS CORP. COMMON STOCK NEW	11/08/2011
704309202	PYMBD TO: PYMB	PAY MOBILE INC COM NEW (NV)	11/08/2011
749742201	RTTED TO: RTTE	RT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (NEW) COMMON STOCK	11/08/2011
86400R105	SOMDE TO: SOMD	STUDIO ONE MEDIA, INC. COMMON STOCK	11/08/2011
927647107	IMPN TO: VIRA	VIRATECH CORP COM STK	11/08/2011

## REORGANIZATION

DELETE	05358Q208	ANSH	AVENUE SOUTH LTD. COMMON	
ADD	872215108	TBSS	TBSS INTERNATIONAL NEW COM STK (NV)	11/08/2011
DELETE	097838106	BZLH	BONANZA LAND HOLDINGS, INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	928560101	VLNX	VLINX TECHNOLOGY INC COM STK (NV)	11/08/2011
DELETE	212548107	COIN	CONVERTED ORGANICS INC COM STK	
ADD	212548404	COIND	CONVERTED ORGANICS INC NEW COM STK (DE)	11/08/2011
DELETE	250392206	DGTE	DESERT GATEWAY, INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	250392305	DGTED	DESERT GATEWAY INC NEW COM STK (DE)	11/08/2011
DELETE	402625107	GMEI	GULFMARK ENERGY INC COM STK	
ADD	364611103	GMEI	GAMBIT ENERGY INC COM STK (NV)	11/08/2011

Non-Confidential

DELETE	42951N100	HIDE	HIDENET SECURE ARCHITECTURES	
ADD	09071U108	HIDED	BIO NITROGEN CORPORATION NEW COM STK (NJ)	11/08/2011
DELETE	86936P102	SUTI	SUTIMCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	86936P201	SUTID	SUTIMCO INTERNATIONAL INC NEW COM STK (NV)	11/08/2011

## **CUSIP CHANGE**

DELETE	G5653U105	LHKEF	LONDON HONG KONG EXCHANGE PLC (UNITED KINGDOM)	
ADD ***	G5653U139	LHKEF	LONDON HONG KONG EXCHANGE PLC (UNITED KINGDOM)	11/08/2011
DELETE	Y0029Z102	AIMSF	AIMS AMP CAPITAL IND TR UNITS REAL ESTATE INV TR (SINGAPORE)	
ADD ***	Y0029Z136	AIMSF	AIMS AMP CAPITAL IND TR UNITS REAL ESTATE INV TR (SINGAPORE)	11/08/2011

\* 19C-3 Security rule \*\*\* Foreign Netting Security

Note: All SEC 12J suspensions will also be removed from CNS eligibility.

## ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd\_notices@dtcc.com